
1899 McCoy Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43220 
Parish Office (614) 451-4290
www.standrewparish.cc

OUR MISSION 
St. Andrew Church is a community of Catholics 
committed to serving God by living our faith.  
We exist to fulfill the mission of the Roman 

Catholic Church at the local level by continuing 
the saving work of Christ. We accomplish this 

through the celebration of the sacraments, 
proclaiming and living the Gospel, reaching out 
to others in justice and charity, and providing all 

parishioners abundant spiritual, educational, and 
social opportunities to be known as a faith-filled, 

engaged, and generous parish.

facebook.com/standrewparishua

standrewparishua

StAndrewUA

OFFICE AND CHURCH HOURS 
The Parish Office is open  Monday-Friday, 9:00 AM-4:00 PM. 
The Church is open daily 6:00 AM-8:30 PM. 
For more information, visit  www.standrewparish.cc.

MASS SCHEDULE 
Saturday Vigil Mass – 4:30 PM 
Sunday – 7:30 AM, 9:15 AM, 11:00 AM 
Weekdays – 6:30 AM & 8:30 AM 
Saturday Morning – 9:00 AM

RECONCILIATION 
Saturdays from 3:15-4:15 PM or by appointment at 614-451-4290 

To learn more about SACRAMENTS,  call the Parish Office or visit our 
website,  www.standrewparish.cc and select “Sacraments and Prayer.”

For ANOINTING OF THE SICK, please contact  a priest at the Parish Office.

We welcome NEW MEMBERS!  To register or learn more about  
St. Andrew Parish, please contact our office by phone, 
or email Jen Wenzke at jwenzke@standrewparish.cc.
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MASS INTENTIONS 
STAFF DIRECTORY
CLERGY		  614-451-4290
Msgr. Stephan Moloney, Pastor	 Ext. 4
Rev. Lawrence Tabi, Parochial Vicar	 Ext. 5
Deacon Thomas M. Berg, Jr.
Deacon Daniel Dowler
Rev. William DeVille, In Holy Service
  whd22@aol.com
Rev. Paul Noble, In Residence,
  pnoble@columbuscatholic.org

PARISH OFFICE STAFF	 614-451-4290
Thomas Conigy, Business Manager	 Ext. 6
  tconigy@standrewparish.cc
Joe Tomlinson, Accounting	 Ext. 8
  accounting@standrewparish.cc
Greg Price, Buildings Superintendent
  gprice@standrewparish.cc
Philip Lortz, Director of Music 	 614-451-1839
  plortz@standrewparish.cc
Mary Beasecker, Communications 	 Ext. 7
  mbeasecker@standrewparish.cc
Jen Wenzke, Parish Secretary	 Ext. 0
  jwenzke@standrewparish.cc
Emily Jaminet, Adult Faith/RCIA	 Ext. 9
  ejaminet@standrewparish.cc

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION	 614-451-2855
Tina White, Director	 Ext. 304
  twhite@cdeducation.org
Kathy Dowler, Catechesis Coordinator 	 Ext. 305
  kdowler@standrewparish.cc 

SCHOOL ADMIN/STAFF	 614-451-1626
Joel Wichtman, Principal 	 Ext. 234
  jwichtma@cdeducation.org
Jenni Duffy, Assistant Principal	 Ext. 235
  jbucher@cdeducation.org
Julie Strayer, Administrative Assistant	 Ext. 223
  jstrayer@cdeducation.org
Heather Roush, School Secretary	 Ext. 228
  hroush@cdeducation.org
Kyletta Scheirmann, Latchkey	 Ext. 105
  kscheirmann@cdeducation.org 

BRYCE ECK ACTIVITY CENTER	 614-459-1402
Pat Carroll, Facility Manager	 Ext. 3
  pcarroll@standrewparish.cc
Amanda Carter, Preschool Director	 Ext. 1
  acarter@cdeducation.org
Maria Moore, Youth Ministry	 Ext. 2
  mmoore@standrewparish.cc

Saturday:	 Vigil, 33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time
  4:30 p.m.	 Michael and Josephine Koczan
 
Sunday:	 Nov. 19, 33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time
  7:30 a.m. 	 Ted and Mary Rondinella
  9:15 a.m.	 For the People of St. Andrew Parish
11:00 a.m.	 Phyllis DelTosto 

Monday:	 Nov. 20, Weekday Mass
  6:30 a.m.	 John Germaine  
  8:30 a.m.	 Fr. Joseph Ziliak

Tuesday:	 Nov. 21, Memorial of the Presentation 
	 of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
  6:30 a.m.	 Fr. Jim Willig
  8:30 a.m.	 Bob Carroll
 
Wednesday:	Nov. 22, Memorial of Saint Cecilia  
   6:30 a.m.	 Kathy Vesha
  	8:30 a.m.	 Pauline Kubalak
 
Thursday:	 Nov. 23, THANKSGIVING DAY
  9:00 a.m.	 Irene Younkin
  
Friday:	 Nov. 24, Weekday Mass
  6:30 a.m.	 Walt, Gen, and Greg Ochab
  8:30 a.m.	 John Germaine
 
Saturday:	 Nov. 25, Weekday Mass
  9:00 a.m.	 Duane Palmo
	
	 Vigil, The Solemnity of Our Lord 
	 Jesus Christ, King of the Universe
  4:30 p.m.	 Joseph Banks, M.D.
 
Sunday:	 Nov. 26, The Solemnity of Our Lord 
	 Jesus Christ, King of the Universe
  7:30 a.m. 	 Bob Egle
  9:15 a.m.	 Floyd Miller
11:00 a.m.	 For the People of St. Andrew Parish

BAPTISMS
Leo James Garrity, son of Patrick and Alyssa
Casey Maria Hamre, daughter of Kenneth and Christina 
Harvey Earl Sutula, son of Glenn and Alexandra
Sonja Valentina Maree, daughter of Vincent and Carla

PLEASE PRAY FOR THE FAMILIES OF...
Lena Colatruglio, Kevin Fergus, Terrence Miller, 
Joseph Hudak

BANNS OF MARRIAGE
Kellye McGlumphy and Nicholas Masturserio
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Dear Parishioners,

On Thursday of this week, we observe Thanksgiving Day, 
a national holiday dedicated to giving thanks to God. 
Thanksgiving Day Mass will be at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday. 
As usual, I will be celebrating the holiday with my brother 
and two sisters in my hometown of Ada, Ohio. I will also 
offer the Mass on Thanksgiving Day at my home parish 
of Our Lady of Lourdes in Ada. Since I will be away from 
St. Andrew for Thanksgiving, I will take this opportunity 
to wish all of you a Happy Thanksgiving! I am especially 
thankful for all of the parishioners of St. Andrew and for 
the privilege of pastoring this congregation.

There are several opportunities coming up that I want to 
remind you about. More details about these are found 
elsewhere in this bulletin, but I want to highlight these 
for you also.

First, Tuesday, Nov. 28, is “Giving Tuesday.” This is the 
day set aside to promote giving to a variety of causes.  
St. Andrew Parish has participated for several years 
and we are doing so again this year. Our hope is to 
raise money for needed improvements and updates in 
Nugent Parish Hall, our main social hall in the lower level 
of the church. I hope you will consider supporting this 
on Giving Tuesday and that we succeed in raising the 
needed funds.

Second, I want to invite and urge you to attend our 
parish mission on Tuesday, Dec. 6, at 7:00 p.m.in the 
church. We are excited to have Dr. Edward Sri live and 
in person here at St. Andrew to present “An Evening 
on the Eucharist.” This fits in with our emphasis on the 
Eucharistic Revival. Please plan to attend this event.

Finally, I want to ask you to come and hear U.S. Army 
Bridadier General Mark Arnold (Ret.) speak about 
his project, Frontline Medical Ukraine Fund, a charity 
that supports training of medics in Ukraine to reduce 
the needless deaths and amputations among injured 
soldiers as a result of improper medical treatment. This 
project has received much support and praise, including 
from Bishop Fernandes. Because Mark is our fellow 
parishioner, we should get behind him and support him! 
I hope you will come on Monday, Dec. 11, at 7:00 p.m. 
in the parish hall to  hear about this project and to learn 
more about the situation in Ukraine.

Let us give thanks to the Lord for all His blessings!

Your Pastor,
Msgr. Stephan Moloney

MESSAGE FROM THE PASTOR

CALLING ALL KNITTERS AND 
CROCHETERS! 

All are welcome to our next 
meeting on Monday, Nov. 20, 
from 5:30-6:45 p.m.*, in Nugent 
Parish Hall. 

We have needleworkers of all levels, so bring your 
knitting needles (size 7 or 8) and crochet hooks (size G or 
H) and join the fun of socializing and being productive as 
we make things for those in need. We will provide easy 
patterns. For more information, call Marilyn Dougherty 
at 614-315-7320.

*Please note the temporary meeting time change to 
support the Eucharistic Revival Small Group Study!

ENCOUNTER THE REALITY OF OUR 
EUCHARISTIC LORD
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20

7:00 PM
 NUGENT PARISH HALL

PLEASE JOIN US FOR THE FINAL SESSION! 
Previous attendance is not required.

SESSION 7:  BREAD FOR THE JOURNEY
The Eucharist sustains us on our spiritual journey. Our 
participation at Mass through the Liturgy of the Word and 
the Liturgy of the Eucharist is an offering of thanksgiving 
to God. We are then sent forth to share what we have 
received.

To RSVP, scan the QR code or visit 
tinyurl.com/SAP-ER-Meeting. 

For information about the National Eucharistic Revival and 
adult faith at St. Andrew Parish, contact Emily Jaminet, 
614-451-4290 ext. 9, or ejaminet@standrewparish.cc.
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SUNDAY OFFERING
	 NOV. 5	 YTD
ACTUAL	 $ 39,395  		 $ 	 534,049
BUDGET	 $ 32,212 		 $ 	 612,020
LAST YEAR	 $ 39,950		  $	 508,057

Thank you to all who are responding generously to our 
financial need. Your generosity is greatly appreciated! 
We encourage you to consider Online 
Giving, which is safe, secure and 
convenient. To sign up, visit osvhub.
com/st-andrew-parish/funds or 
contact Business Manager Thomas 
Conigy at tconigy@standrewparish.
cc or 614-451-4290, ext. 6.

EUCHARISTIC 
ADORATION 

Please join us for Eucharistic 
Adoration, on Tuesdays from 6 
to 9 p.m. Eucharistic Adoration is 
simply the act of being in Christ’s 
real presence while the Eucharist 
is on the altar. Adorers may stay as 
briefly or as long as they would like. 

Adoration will end with Compline (end of day prayers), 
followed by Benediction at 8:45 p.m.

PLEASE JOIN WOSA MEMBERS FOR EUCHARISTIC 
HOLY HOUR: Women of St. Andrew  invites all to 
Eucharistic Exposition on Tuesday, Nov. 21, from 8 to 
9 p.m. We will pray the Chaplet of Divine Mercy and the 
Holy Rosary followed at 8:45 p.m. with Compline and 
Benediction of the Blessed Sacrament. Make time to be 
in Christ’s presence and open yourself to the graces that 
flow from the Eucharist!

SAINT MONICA BOOK CLUB 
MONDAY, NOV. 27

5:30-6:30 PM // PARISH HALL

Give up worry and turn to 
prayer with the Saint Monica 
Book Club! All are welcome 
to this once-a-month study. St. 
Monica represents persistent, 
unfailing prayer for fallen-
away family members. The 
Saint Monica Club includes 
all devoted parents who have 

experienced the pain of a child leaving the Faith and 
have prayed ceaselessly for their return. 

Our next meeting will be held on Monday, Dec. 18. 
For more info and to RSVP, contact Amy Tague, at 
amyliss14@gmail.com.

ALTAR SERVER TRAINING
If you are a St. Andrew School or PSR 
student (Grade 5 and older) interested in 
becoming an altar server at Mass, please 
attend the upcoming training session, 
Sunday, Dec. 3, after the 11 a.m. Mass in 
the church.

Training lasts about 30 minutes. Please 
RSVP to Liz Meyers at emeyers@
standrewparish.cc or 614-451-2855.

THANK YOU TO ALL WHO HAVE DONATED 
TO THE APPEAL! We’ve exceeded our goal. 
The Appeal supports essential ministries, 
formation, and outreach under the four pillars 
of evangelization, vocations, education, and 
social concerns. To date, we have nearly 

$239,000 pledged and $216,421 collected! Our goal 
was $214,148!

If you are still interested in contributing to The Appeal, 
pledge envelopes are available in the pews. Feel free to 
drop them in the collection basket with your pledge or 
donation, or mail them to The Appeal, 197 E. Gay Street, 
Columbus, OH 43215. Make checks 
payable to The Diocese of Columbus and 
include “St. Andrew Parish – Appeal” in 
the memo section. You may also pledge 
online at www.columbuscatholicgiving.
org/appeal or use the QR code.
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ST. ANDREW PARISH MISSION 

AN EVENING ON THE EUCHARIST
ST. ANDREW CHURCH
DECEMBER 6 • 7:00 PM

All parishioners, family members and community friends 
are welcome and encouraged to attend this presentation 
by Dr. Edward Sri.

The evening will include two discussions:
•Get More Out of Mass: Allowing the Eucharist 
to Transform Our Hearts
•Emmanuel: Deeper Prayer, Deeper Eucharistic 
Devotion

REGISTRATION: 
tinyurl.com/MISSION-EUCHARIST 
or use the QR to register

ADVENT WITH MARY

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH
DECEMBER 7 • 7:00 PM

A Triduum Celebration for the 
Feast of the Immaculate Conception

Dr. Edward Sri, theologian, 
author, and well-known 

Catholic speaker, presents to 
tens of thousands of people 

worldwide each year, including 
clergy, parish leaders, 
catechists, and laity.

All St. Andrew parishioners are welcome 
to a second evening of learning with Dr. 
Sri. Use the QR to register.

REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED!

For information about The Mission and adult faith at St. Andrew Parish, contact 
Emily Jaminet, 614-451-4290, ext. 9, or ejaminet@standrewparish.cc.
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RUN THE RACE/
THE BRIAN MUHA FOUNDATION 

ADVENT SERVICE PROJECT
St. Andrew students will be collecting items for local 
children who spend time at the Run the Race Center on 
the city’s west side. The center provides a safe place for 
children and surrounds them with people who love and 
care about them and their futures. It is a place where 
children grow academically, spiritually, emotionally, and 
physically. 

We are inviting parishioners to participate with us in 
the collection. If you would like to help, we are asking 
for donations of empty shoeboxes and new pajamas 
in all sizes (children to adult) for the kids served by the 
center and their families. Donation bins are in the parlor 
marked “pajamas.” 

The collection runs from November 25-December 10.

KICKS OFF NOV 24!
NEW LOCATION: BRYCE ECK ACTIVITY CENTER
Weds-Fri, 5-7p | Sat, 10a-5p | Sun, Noon-5p

Shop our great selection of trees in a variety of 
sizes. Costs range from $30 to $150. 

We hope to see you there!

FINAL WEEKEND TO ORDER! 
Knights will be in the parlor after Masses this weekend 
to take wreath orders. Choose from 12” ($33) or 16” 
($45) decorated wreaths.  

Orders can be picked up on November 25 
and 26 at the parish hall patio after Masses. 
To order online, use the QR Code here or 
visit tinyurl.com/KCWreath-23. 

All proceeds benefit KofC charities.

Sunday, Dec. 3: 
FCYM ADVENT PROGRAM:

PRAISE, WORSHIP AND PANCAKES!
Middle school and high school FCYM invite all parish 
families and parishioners to celebrate the coming of 
Christ. Led by the students, the program begins with 
the advent wreath (hope, faith, joy and peace), moves 
on to the St. Francis nativity scene, and then we light 
the First Called Christmas tree. The evening wraps 

up with the Chris Cakes’ pancake toss. All guests can 
enjoy a sausage and pancake dinner. There is no cost! 

All FCYM activities are held Sunday evenings 
from 6:30-8:00 p.m. at the Bryce Eck Center 

unless otherwise noted.

Please note: there are no activities schedule for 
Sunday, Nov. 19 because of the Confirmation Retreat, 
or Sunday, Nov. 26 because of Thanksgiving break.

MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL 
FIRST CALLED YOUTH MINISTRY

UPCOMING ACTIVITIES

For more information about FCYM, visit 
standrewparish.cc/youth-ministry/ or contact 
Maria Moore at 614-439-3571 (cell), 614-459-

1402 (office), or mmoore@standrewparish.cc.

Save the Date!
BREAKFAST WITH SANTA

Sunday, Dec. 10, after all Masses

Stay tuned for more details in 
upcoming bulletins and ePOST.



ST. ANDREW CHURCH COLUMBUS, OH

ST. ANDREW RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 

CHILDREN’S LITURGY OF THE WORD (CLOW) is 
for parish youth ages 4-7 to hear the Word of God at 
an age-appropriate level during the 11 a.m. Mass. We 
are in need of volunteers, teen (grades 6-12 ) and adult 
(must be PGC compliant). For information, contact Liz 
Meyers at emeyers@standrewparish.cc.

MARK YOUR CALENDARS
•Sunday, Nov. 19, Confirmation Retreat: School and 
PSR eighth grade students attend 11 a.m. Mass followed 
by retreat in Nugent Parish Hall until 5 p.m. 
•Wednesday, Nov. 22, Thanksgiving Break: No PSR 
classes
•November 23-24, Religious Ed. Office Closed 
•Wednesday, Dec. 6, Reconciliation: Grades 3-8 in the 
church
•Wednesday, Dec. 13, First Reconciliation: Grade 2 
in the church

For more information about Religious Ed activities 
and upcoming events, contact DRE Tina White at 

twhite@cdeducation.org or 614-451-2855. 

We are a few weeks away from this global day of 
giving! When we participated in GIVING TUESDAY 
last year – through your generosity – we raised more 
than $20,000 for needed improvements to the Bryce 
Eck Activity Center. With that money, we replaced 
the chairs, refrigerator, and ice machine and made 
additional improvements throughout the building! 
This year, we are turning our fundraising efforts toward 
Nugent Parish Hall.

OUR NEED: With more than 20 years of wear and tear in 
the parish hall – using the space for classrooms, annual 
parish and diocesan events, banquets, and receptions – 
the equipment and fixtures are in disrepair and must be 
replaced. We need a new gas range, warming cabinets, 
and a chest freezer. In addition, most of the round tables 
need to be replaced. Money in excess of our goal will 
go toward new carpeting, upgraded LED lighting, and 
dehumidification for the space.

OUR GOAL: We want to raise $15,000 to cover the 
cost of these items. Please remember to put GIVING 
TUESDAY on your calendar for November 28 and 
consider St. Andrew Parish!

TUESDAY, NOV. 28, 2023

REDUCE YOUR OHIO INCOME TAXES
...and help make an authentic Catholic 

education affordable and accessible for all!

It’s true! As an Ohio taxpayer, when 
you make a donation to the Emmaus 
Road Scholarship Fund, you could 
receive a dollar-for-dollar credit* 
against your state income tax liability 
while creating scholarship dollars 
for students to attend Our Catholic 
Schools in the Diocese of Columbus. 
Even with the recent expansion to Ohio’s EdChoice 
Scholarship program, financial need still exists for many 
families. Your gift helps bridge the gap between state 
scholarships and the cost to educate a child while reducing 
your Ohio tax burden.*Ohio tax credit is up to $750 per 
person, or $1,500 if married filing jointly. Based on tax rates 
posted by the Ohio Department of Taxation, an individual 
with an annual income of $40,000 has an average state tax 
liability of $750. Consult a tax advisor for guidance on your 
specific situation. The Emmaus Road Scholarship Fund is 
a certified scholarship granting organization (SGO) in the 
state of Ohio.

An Evening with U.S. 
Army Brigadier General 

Mark Arnold (Ret.)
Monday, Dec. 11

Nugent Parish Hall
All parishioners and community 
members are invited to this 
special evening of awareness and learning led by fellow 
parishioner, General Mark Arnold. 

After retiring from the U.S. Army, General Arnold made 
the transition to firefighter and EMT and wanted to lend 
his skills in emergency medical services toward helping 
Ukrainians. He began volunteering in Ukraine, providing 
training to medics on the frontlines of the crisis. In 
March 2023, General Arnold established the Frontline 
Medical Ukraine Fund at The Columbus Foundation to 
help continue providing medical training and supplies, 
saving the lives of Ukrainian soldiers and civilians alike.

General Arnold will share his story of service, how he 
became inspired to help those who help others and 
how parishioners and their guests can contribute to this 
extraordinary fund that helps support the education and 
operations of medics and first-line critical care providers 
in Ukraine.
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THUR, NOV 23: THANKSGIVING DAY
	 9:00 AM Mass
	 Debby Murphy	 EMHC - B1
	 Elizabeth Carpenter	 EMHC - B CHOIR
	 Cecile Jalandoni-Chuidian	 Lector - A
	 Angela Bonfante	 Lector - B
	 Max Kourie	 Altar Server
	 Andrew Jaminet	 Altar Server  

SAT, NOV 25: Vigil, 34th Sunday in Ordinary Time
	 4:30 PM Mass
	 Stuart Sprigler	 EMHC - B1
	 Pamela Sprigler	 EMHC - B2
	 Wini Chuidian	 Lector - A
	 Cecile Jalandoni-Chuidian	 Lector - B
	 Ava Busch	 Altar Server
	 Samantha Zarick	 Altar Server      

SUN, NOV 26: 34th Sunday in Ordinary Time
	 7:30 AM Mass 
	 Kathy Cowen	 EMHC - B1
	 Linda Daley	 EMHC - B2
	 Randy Doherty	 Lector - A
	 David Varda	 Lector - B
	 Ethan Train	 Altar Server
	 Mary Jaminet	 Altar Server     
	
	 9:15 AM Mass 
	 Suzanne Meyers	 EMHC - B1
	 Iris Freisner	 EMHC - B2
	 Debby Murphy	 EMHC - B CHOIR
	 John Schechter	 Lector - A
	 Carson Reider	 Lector - B
	 Audrey Bellaire	 Altar Server
	 Ave Holowchak	 Altar Server 

	 11:00 AM Mass 
	 Martha Radtke	 EMHC - B1
	 Donna Kring	 EMHC - B2
	 Marty Majka	 Lector - A
	 Cathy Covarrubias	 Lector - B
	 Gabrielle Martin	 Altar Server
	 Daniel Martin	 Altar Server 

LITURGICAL VOLUNTEERS

To volunteer, visit www.rotundasoftware.
com/ministry/standrewcolumbus, or use 
the QR code here. If you need help with 
your username or password, contact the 
Parish Office, 614-451-4290.

»ALL MEN ARE WELCOME to the men’s weekly Bible 
study series, “Excerpts from the Letters of St. Paul,”  
an insightful look at Paul’s letters to the Philippians, 
Colossians and Philemon. The nine-week study is held 
every Friday morning from  7:00-8:00 a.m. in the 
Parish Office Lower Level Meeting Room. The study 
includes commentary by renowned theologian, Scott 
Hahn, combined with time-tested interpretations from 
the Fathers of the Church. No homework or reading 
is required between meetings. For more information, 
contact John Schechter at 614-565-0824 or jschechter@
sbcglobal.net.

»THAT MAN IS YOU! is an interactive video-based 
men’s program running here at St. Andrew to help 
men become better fathers, husbands, and Catholics.  
Thousands of men across the country are participating 
in their parish’s implementation of the program, and 
feedback is overwhelmingly positive that it is changing 
lives.  So, if you also want to learn how to improve 
your relationship with God and your family, you should 
seriously consider attending on Saturday mornings for 
the next 8 weeks.

It’s not too late to join! The program continues through 
mid-December on Saturday mornings at the Bryce 
Eck Center. Doors open at 6:30 a.m. for fellowship 
and breakfast, followed by a presentation and group 
discussion at 7 a.m. Each session ends by 8 a.m. For 
more information and to register, contact Colin Bellantis 
at 440-728-4166 or colinbellantis@gmail.com or visit 
www.TMIY.org.

ATTENTION LITURGICAL VOLUNTEERS: Please update 
your schedule preferences on Ministry Scheduler: www.
rotundasoftware.com/ministry/standrewcolumbus. The 
next scheduling period will be from December 2 through 
January 1. This is a short scheduling period. We need 
your changes before WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22. In 
addition to Christmas Eve and Day Masses, this scheduling 
period includes a Holy Day of Obligation, the Immaculate 
Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary, with a Vigil Mass at 
7 p.m. on Thursday, Dec. 7, and Masses at 6:30 a.m., 8:30 
a.m. (all-school Mass) and 12:15 p.m.

Please note that Christmas Vigil and Christmas Day Altar 
Servers and Lectors will be scheduled separately and names 
placed into the scheduler once determined. Christmas Vigil 
Mass times are 4:00 p.m. (one in the church and one in 
the parish hall), 6 p.m. (church), and 10 p.m. (church), and 
Christmas Day Mass times are 9:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m. 
(church).

The Solemnity of Mary on January 1 is not a Holy Day of 
Obligation and there will be no Vigil Mass on Dec. 31, 
2023. On January 1, 2024, there will be two Masses, 9 a.m. 
and 11 a.m. 

BULLETIN ANNOUNCEMENTS
Send requests no later than Monday at 10:00 a.m. for the 
following weekend. Include a brief description, date, time, 

location and contact name. and send to: 
bulletin@standrewparish.cc
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AROUND THE DIOCESE

THANK YOU, BULLETIN SPONSORS! Thanks to our 
sponsors & Dee Printing, the bulletin is published weekly 
at no cost to the parish. 
ADVERTISE IN OUR BULLETIN! Please help support our 
parish by advertising in our bulletin. Contact Kati at Dee 
Printing 614.777.8700 or kati@deeprinting.com.

PREGNANT? NEED A FRIEND? 
Contact Birthright of Columbus. We provide 

emotional support, pregnancy tests, pregnancy 
information and referrals. 

All Services are FREE!
614-221-0844

columbusohmain@birthright.org

UNDONE WOMEN’S CONFERENCE
Ladies, do you desire to live in greater freedom?  Are you 
longing for an authentic encounter with your true feminine 
identity? Join us for the Undone Women’s Conference 
where you will experience a weekend of truth, beauty and 
transformation, as the knots of Eve’s disobedience are 
“undone” through Mary’s model of radical receptivity. Bring 
yourself, your mother, your sister, your adult daughters and 
friends. This is a weekend you won’t want to miss! Undone: 
Freedom for the Feminine Heart will be held at St. Francis 
de Sales in Newark on January 25, 26 and 27. This event is 
being offered in person OR virtually via livestream! Register 
online for either experience at www.jpiihealingcenter.org. 
Scholarships, student and missionary discounts available. 
Contact Heather Stasel, hstasel@stfrancisparish.net for 
more information.

IN OHIO,  ONE IN SEVEN CHILDREN 
ARE IN HOMES STRUGGLING WITH 
FOOD INSECURITY. In Columbus, 
aproximately 2,000 individuals are 
unhoused. At St. Vincent de Paul’s St. 
Lawrence Haven, we strive to address 
the issue of hunger daily by providing a hot meal to our 
neighbors in need.

On Tuesday, Nov. 28, St. Vincent de Paul will be 
participating in GIVING TUESDAY to benefit the St. 
Lawrence Haven. Your support is crucial in our efforts to 
provide a hot, healthy meal to all who visit. If you are 
able, we’d greatly appreciate your donation to help us 
achieve our goal.

Thank you in advance for your contribution. Your 
donation will go toward the operating costs of purchasing, 
packaging and distributing 50K+ meal per year. Here are 
the ways you can make a donation:
•Donate online at www.svdpcolumbus.org
•Send a check to St. Vincent de Paul Society: 197 E. Gay 
St., Columbus, OH 43215 – memo, “Giving Tuesday.”

CATHOLIC MEN’S LUNCHEON, FRIDAY, DEC. 1: 
Join at St. Patrick Church in downtown Columbus for a 
luncheon featuring His Excellency Bishop Earl Fernandes, 
who will present his annual address to the luncheon club. 
The December luncheon is sponsored by The Catholic 
Foundation. Started in 1984, the Catholic Foundation has 
provided over $200 million in funding for organizations 
throughout the Columbus Diocese and beyond. More 
information about the Catholic Foundation is available at 
https://catholic-foundation.org/. Holy Mass (optional) 
begins at 11:45 am followed by lunch at 12:10 pm and 
Bishop Fernandes’ presentation. No reservations are 
necessary. $12 covers the lunch and meeting. Bring 
a friend! There is no luncheon in January, but plan on 
attending our luncheon on Friday, February 2, 2024, when 
Bishop Fernandes will return to present the Catholic Man 
of the Year Award. 



THIRTY-THIRD SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME NOVEMBER 19, 2023

November 19, 2023

Dear Parishioners,

I am pleased to present to you the summary Parish Financial Report (next page) for fiscal year 2022-2023 
ending June 20, 2023.  It is important for all parishioners to be aware of the financial condition of the 
parish.

Our Mass attendance  has not yet recovered to prepandemic levels, and therefore, we budgeted our 
predicted offertory income conservatively. Nevertheless, St. Andrew Parish continues to be financially 
solvent, thanks, above all, to the generosity and stewardship of our parishioners. For this, I am deeply 
grateful. 

You may have noticed it mentioned elsewhere in this bulletin that the parish has exceeded our goal for 
The Appeal 2023. Next year, both The Appeal goal and the diocesan assessment rate will be increased, 
and if The Appeal goal is not met, the remainder will be added to the assessment. Simply put, this 
means our obligations to the diocese will be increasing significantly in the future and we must plan to 
fulfill those obligations.

Also, because of the much-needed chiller replacement in the school cafeteria area, our reserves are 
being reduced. This project will cost more than $600,000, and we will need to replenish these reserves 
at some point.

Finally, inflation has driven up costs and expenses, especially for utilities. As costs and expenditures rise, 
we must find revenue to meet these expenses.

We ended fiscal year 2022-2023 in a relatively good position. As we look to the future, we must seek to 
strengthen that position further in order to meet increasing challenges.

Again, I am grateful for your generous support of St. Andrew Parish!

Your Pastor,

Msgr. Stephan Moloney 

1899 McCoy Road  •  Columbus, Ohio 43220  •  614-451-4290 •  www.standrewparish.cc



ST. ANDREW CHURCH COLUMBUS, OH

Parish
School & 
Preschool PSR Total  2022-23

Fiscal year 
2021-22 2022-23 Budget

Revenue
Offertory Collections 1,738,312            -                          -                 1,738,312          1,659,838        1,644,000         
Student Tuition -                         2,012,841              34,051           2,046,892          1,911,468        1,995,511         
Parish Tuition Assistance -                         39,020                    -                 39,020                27,050             32,580              
Diocean Assistance 6,110                    -                          -                 6,110                  10,175             10,000              
Other Revenue 291,296                348,583                 9,101             648,980              650,273           547,892            
Total Revenue 2,035,718            2,400,444              43,152           4,479,314          4,258,804        4,229,983         

Expenses
Salaries & Benefits 527,214                2,358,711              238,787        3,124,712          2,864,664        3,102,119         
Maintenance Costs 163,179                137,540                 10,853           311,572              315,940           311,560            
Utilities 154,309                114,057                 18,036           286,402              206,027           200,931            
Diocesan Fees 115,706                14,665                    -                 130,371              164,148           160,000            
Support to St. Charles & Watterson 73,590                  -                          -                 73,590                9,900               38,040              
Asset Depreciation 193,856                43,322                    -                 237,178              222,254           245,364            
Other Expenditures 304,831                186,806                 23,121           514,758              538,155           266,115            
Total Expenses 1,532,685            2,855,101              290,797        4,678,583          4,321,088        4,324,129         

Net Operating Revenue 503,033                (454,657)                (247,645)       (199,269)            (62,284)            (94,146)             

Capital expenditures -                         -                          -                 -                      -                     
Non-cash transactions (Deprec) 193,856                43,322                    -                 237,178              222,254           245,364            
Excess of Receipts 696,889                (411,335)                (247,645)       37,909                159,970           151,218            

Our Financial Report 
For Fiscal Year July 2022 - June 2023

N

22002222--2233 22002211--2222
Assets
Parish Checking   277,272   57,485
Parish organization accounts   191,615   157,011
Parish Funds at Diocese 

Unrestricted  2,114,148   2,183,131
Restricted   989,917   950,825
Restricted -Capital use   54,420   53,454

Catholic Foundation endowments   794,867   929,847
Fixed Assets  4,060,958   4,245,476
Other Assets   4,906   4,911
Total Assets  8,488,103   8,582,139

2022-23 2021-22
Liabilities & Net Assets
Diocesan special collections   10,752   8,834
Parish & school organizations   204,552   172,699
Other funds on deposit   4,906   4,911
Prepaid Revenue   75,700   63,120
Accounts Payable   11,377   23,443
Loans Payable   -   -
Other Liabilities   26,768   26,052
Total Liabilities   334,055   299,058

Retained Earnings  8,154,048   8,283,081

Total Liabilities & Net Assets  8,488,103   8,582,139

NOTES:
•	 For fiscal year 2022-23, total parish operating revenue 

increased over prior year but was outpaced by overall higher 
expenses.

•	 Offertory increased by 4.7% over prior year and 5.7% better 
than budget.

•	 Utility usage remained relatively consistent year over year, 
however, rate increases created higher expense for all 
facilities.

•	 Salary and benefits came in higher than prior year driven 
by mix of increased staff, salary increases, and higher group 
health costs.

•	 Other Revenue and expenditures were consistent with prior 
year.

•	 School enrollment (420 students) remained consistent to 
prior year and is expected to reach 440 in 2023-24.

2023-2024 PARISH FINANCE COUNCIL MEMBERS:

Msgr. Stephan Moloney, Pastor
Thomas Conigy, Bus. Mgr. 
David Varda, Chair 
Don Brown
Liane Egle

Mary Ann Iveson 
Beth Kelly
Dan Kurth
Justin McAllister
Michael Reidenbach



www.ohioeyeco.com 1-234-O-H-EYE-CO

NATALIE NGUYEN, O.D.
Doctor of Optometry

Primary Eyecare | Dry Eye Management 
Contact Lens Fitting | Pediatric Eye Exams | Glaucoma
Macular Degeneration | Diabetic Retinal Examination  

LASIK Evaluation | Emergency Eyecare Services
Eyeglasses Fitting and Dispensing
Innovative Optometric Technology

1001 W. 5th Avenue | Columbus, Ohio 43212

Accepts all major credit card, Apple/Google Pay, Care Credit, HSA, and FSA   

Dry Eye MedSpa

Health • Vision • Aesthetics

Come for the experience, Stay for the services!

Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00 pm

Health • Vision • AestheticsHealth • Vision • AestheticsHealth • Vision • AestheticsHealth • Vision • AestheticsHealth • Vision • Aesthetics

Dry Eye MedSpaDry Eye MedSpaDry Eye MedSpaDry Eye MedSpaDry Eye MedSpa

in Remodeling
Excellence

jsbrowncompany.com

LOGO GUIDELINES

Keeping the integrity of the Catholic Social Services logo should 
always be of the utmost importance. Always maintain the indicated 
clear space in the samples provided. 

Utilizing the established clear zones will keep the logo visible and 
uncluttered and will maintain esthetics in communication materials.

The distance of the “C” in the logotype should be used as a 
measure so that nothing ever intrudes this space.
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Learn more and give today at 
colscss.org or (614) 221-5891.

Empowering Change. Transforming Lives.

Be the change in 1 of more than 14,000  
lives transformed each year.

3872 Scioto Darby Creek Rd.       www.riepenhofflandscape.com

614-876-4683        614-876-4862 fax

Landscape Architecture Landscape Architecture 
and Constructionand Construction

Steve & Ellen Purcell, Parishioners

NIDAY AUTOMOTIVE
SERVICES, INC.

Servicing Domestic & Import Cars
Specializing in Mercedes-Benz

193-B W. Olentangy Street (Powell Road)

614-798-1394
Mark Niday Brian Niday

(614) 457-6261
www.argolehne.com
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LAIR’S

Arlington Square
Lane Avenue

Powell Crossing
www.LAIRSHALLMARK.com

Enhance
Your Quality 

of Life

All-Inclusive 
Pricing

“What a great place to call home,
I wish I would have done this sooner!”

www.AbbingtonOnline.com
614-451-4575

Abbington of Arlington
1320 Old Henderson Road

Columbus
Garage Doors
Entry Doors

2300 International Street,
Columbus, OH 43228

614-481-2020
www.columbusdoorsales.com

Austin Goare
Sales Associate

Parishioner/School Parent

Cell: 614-563-6933 
Office: 614-431-0300 

austingoare.remax@gmail.com 
870 High St., Worthington, OH 43085

Each Office Independently Owned and Operated

$35 DOWN/ $35 A MONTH
Month to Month Membership

4 LOCATIONS
Hilliard/UA  614-771-7939
www.powershackgym.com

Every detail.
Every Possibility.

Dan Pardi, Principal
www.pH7architects.com

HEATING AND COOLING
RESIDENTIAL • COMMERCIAL

1296 Dublin Road • www.Favret.com • 614-488-5211

Present this ad when listing or purchasing 
with me and I will donate 5% of my 

commision back to St. Andrew Church/School

North

STRENGTH OF LOCAL
555 Metro Place N 

Suite 200
Dublin. Ohio 43017
614-482-1300

www.riverside.bank

DOMINIQUE DIERSING
Diersing Healthcare Consultants

Licensed Pharmacist & Independent Insurance Broker
Specializing In: Medicare Advantage 

Prescription Part D
Medicare Supplements • Dental and Vision 

614-634-0259 • dhcmedicare@gmail.com
www.dhcmedicare.comParishioner 

CARPET CLEANING CO.
Established 1890

795 S. Wall St.
614-443-4655

Jim Atkinson, CFP, AIF, MPAS
Managing Director

614-656-1230      www.cbuscapital.com
“Supporter of St. Andrew Parish 
and St. Gabriel Catholic Radio”

Proud to be

One Call Does It All
614-851-0099

www.AmericanAirHeating.com
Licensed 15596

Heating, Cooling            Electric, Plumbing

6641 N. High St. Suite 102  |  Worthington, Ohio 43085
614.888.7910  |  HULLANDAPPEL.COM

HeatHer Hull appel, d.d.s.

Kellye McGluMpHy, d.d.s.

elizabetH caton, d.d.s.

6641 N. High St. Suite 102  |  Worthington, Ohio 43085
614.888.7910  |  HULLANDAPPEL.COM

HeatHer Hull appel, d.d.s.

Kellye McGluMpHy, d.d.s.

elizabetH caton, d.d.s.

6641 N. High St. Suite 102  |  Worthington, Ohio 43085
614.888.7910  |  HULLANDAPPEL.COM

HeatHer Hull appel, d.d.s.

Kellye McGluMpHy, d.d.s.

elizabetH caton, d.d.s.

parishioner

614-291-6876 

“We Welcome  
New Patients!” 

614-885-4754 
www.drlordo.com

Landscaping 

YAN 
ROTHERS’ 

DESIGN     INSTALL     MANAGE 
                                  
                                 614-800-2279          
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DESIGN     INSTALL     MANAGE
614-800-2279

Carpet Junkyard, Inc.
Quality Carpet at Junkyard Prices

665 N. Hague Ave. • Columbus, OH 43204
614-272-5630

 Family Owned Since 1956
 Binding Service Available carpetjunkyard.com

THE STRENGTH OF LOCAL
OUR NEW Branch at 

6300 Frantz Road is OPEN!!
6300 Riverside Bank of Dublin

Dublin. Ohio 43017
614-482-1300

www.riverside.bank

Jason Woyce
Attorney
614.749.9415
www.woycelaw.com
Estate Planning & Real Estate Law

Our bulletin is printed at no cost to the parish.
Our advertisers cover all expenses. 

We thank them and encourage you to support their businesses.

TO ADVERTISE HERE, 
CALL DEE PRINTING 
AT 614-777-8700

TO ADVERTISE HERE, 
CALL DEE PRINTING 
AT 614-777-8700
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PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC.
“SERVING CENTRAL OHIO SINCE 1979”

Bardon
R&J

614.457.5500 • fax 614.457.5523
rjbardon@aol.com

4676 Larwell Drive • Columbus, Ohio 43220

A Sacred Trust
since 1850

A Sacred Trust
since 1850

St. Joseph Cemetery
Lockbourne

Resurrection Cemetery
Lewis Center

Holy Cross Cemetery
Pataskala

Mt. Calvary Cemetery
Columbus

(614) 581-6189

Imagine  Design  Realize

UPPER ARLINGTON • GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS
CLINTONVILLE • GROVE CITY
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Tax return preparation. Experienced, accurate, 
timely, and affordable. Call CR today.

www.craas.biz • 614-789-0653

Eagle 
Specialty Remodeling

Kitchens Basements

Baths Room Additions
4920 Reed Road, Suite A

614-326-0011
The Carskadon Family

www.eagleknowsremodeling.com

ST. ANDREW PARISHIONER
Greg Bellisari, M.D. 
4605 Sawmill Road

Upper Arlington, Ohio
614.827.8700

Gallagher, gams, Tallan, 
Barnes & liTTrell

Attorneys at Law
James Gallagher, Barry Littrell, Parishioners

471 E. Broad St., Columbus OH 43215
(614) 228-5151      GGTBL.COM

Men of St. Andrew...Join Us!
For Charity...In Unity...

With Fraternity

The The 
Richard J. ConieRichard J. Conie

Company Company 
Proudly Supports the Proudly Supports the 

St. Andrew ParishSt. Andrew Parish

St. Andrew
Council #11275

kofc@standrewparish.cc
www.kofc.org/join

FAITHFAITH
COMMUNITYCOMMUNITY
EXCELLENCEEXCELLENCE

bishopwatterson.combishopwatterson.com

614-784-9200
FURNACES • AIR CONDITIONING

HEAT PUMPS 
EXCELLENT SERVICE

FRANK’S 
MARATHON
FULL SERVICE STATION

AND MINI MARKET 
3116 Riverside Drive, Columbus, OH

(614) 488-9450
After Hour Emergency Towing

(614) 444-TOW/8697

www.desantisflor.com
4460 Kenny Road • 614-451-4414

FLORIST 
& GIFT SHOP

Our bulletin is printed at no cost to the parish.
Our advertisers cover all expenses. 

We thank them and encourage you to support their businesses.

Thomas E. ReynoldsMark E. Cantwell 
(Parishioner)

MAURA HOLOWCHAK, 
CFP®, CIMA®
Senior Vice President, 
Investments

614.442.2349
3178 Kingsdale Ctr, Upper Arlington, OH 43221-2000

maura.holowchak@raymondjames.com • www.mahlerwealth.com

TO ADVERTISE 
HERE, CALL 

DEE PRINTING 
614-777-8700

TO ADVERTISE HERE, 
CALL DEE PRINTING 
AT 614-777-8700

Mike Baumann 
Plumbing, Inc.

PLUMBING – COMMERCIAL • RESIDENTIAL
NEW, REMODEL, REPAIR 

LICENSED, BONDED, INSURED OH. LIC. 16635

MIKE BAUMANN, PARTNER
Office: 614-491-2163  2855 

South High Street, Columbus

Nick Kerns DDS, MS, Parishoner
614-876-5500

5138 Norwich St., Hilliard, OH 43026
www.hilliardpediatricdentistry.com

Jayme Dougal
Licensed Insurance Agent

Healthcare  I  Small Group  I  Life  I  Supplemental

Bienvenidos to Bienvenidos to Your RestaurantYour Restaurant
3230 OLENTANGY RIVER RD. • 614-261-09003230 OLENTANGY RIVER RD. • 614-261-0900

Buy 1 entree, get 2nd entree 50% off.
$6 off any food order of $30 or more.

J.F. Baker’s sons
ROOFING & SHEET METAL CONTRACTORS

Since 1929
614-291-4243

www.jfbakerroofing.com

1496 Delashmut Ave., Columbus, OH 43212

FAMILY OWNED AND 
OPERATED FOR 94 YEARS!

   

       3740 Ridge Mill Drive, Hilliard, Ohio 43026   

- Personal Injury  
- Litigation  
- General Practice  

- Domestic Relations  
- Estate Planning  
- Real Estate  

  DARREN@LMCOUNSEL.COM 
Darren A. McNair, Esq. ~ Parishioner 
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Lessons for kids  
4 months to 12 years old

• WEDDINGS • SOCIAL EVENTS • CORPORATE GATHERINGS

614-734-9800
10561 Sawmill Parkway, Powell

www.bridgewaterbanquetcenter.com

Call InsuranCe agenCy
Auto, Home, Business, Life, Health, Group
Serving Columbus and Central Ohio Since 1946

www.callinsurance.com

614-846-4120

NORTHWEST
4661 Kenny Rd. • 614-451-5900

CENTRAL
403 E. Broad St. • 614-221-6665

Andy Ryan, Parishionerwww.egan-ryan.com

kofc11275@standrewparish.cc

ST. ANDREW
COUNCIL #11275

614-893-7315 | info@premiereht.com | premiereht.com

Custom Home Theaters | Front Projection Systems
Home Automation

Multi-Room Audio/Video/Lighting Control Systems
Plasma | LCD | DVD | HDTV | A/V Receivers
Separates | Speakers | Central Vac | Security

Computer Networks | Electrical/Licensed
Parishioner

Columbus
Landmark 

Since
1939

Fr.
DeVille’s
Favorite

Pizza

John, Mary &
Tom Plank

(Your Host)
743 Parsons

Avenue at
Sycamore

“A Family Gathering Place” 
Open Monday-Saturday; 

Sunday Noon-9pm
Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner

We Deliver Entire Menu
Banquet & Meeting Rooms
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Dine-in      Carry-out      Catering

Monday-Thursday: 11-8 • Friday 11-9 • Saturday 4-9 •  Sunday 4-8
www.caffedavinciua.com

“Bringing A Taste of Italy to UA”

3080 Tremont at Zollinger • 614-459-9945

Don & Marlene Monesi, Parishioners
1715 Atlas Street I Columbus, OH 43228 I 614-921-9183

SW Florida’s Waterfront Specialist 
 Condo, 2nd Home, Rental Prop., Land 

RE/MAX Realty Team 

  (239) 313-8385 (Call or Text)                         
                
Email: BarryG@remax.net     
Web:  www.BGandCo.net  
 

 

BARRY GOETTEMOELLER                 
Associate Broker®, ABR®, MA.Ed. 

Plumbing – Heating – Cooling
614-299-7700

FAMILY OWNED & OPERATED SINCE 1967

Grandview
614-486-9200

Dublin
614-916-9200

www.zcucina.com

HEARING SYSTEMS 
& AUDIOLOGY, INC

Hearing Testing & Hearing Aid Fittings
1570 Fishinger Rd, Upper Arlington, OH
(614) 457-5848 • www.echohearing.com
Dr. Taylor Verba, Doctor of Audiology

Custom Home
Remodeling
Kitchen • Bathrooms
Basements • Flooring

trim carpentry •
Drywall

Call Mark Leedy

614-406-4717 Parishioner

Restaurant • Carryout
5788 Frantz Road

Italian Dining 

614-766-6900
enricospizzarestaurant.com

SW Florida’s Waterfront Specialist
RE/MAX Realty Team
Email: BarryG@remax.net
Web: www.BGandCo.net
(239) 313-8385 (Call or Text)

IN-HOME CARE – HomeHelpersHomeCare.com/Columbus – Meals – Med reminders – Dementia care

Joseph M. Mess, DDS, MS
Specialist in Orthodontics
614-457-6567
4775 Knightsbridge Blvd., Cols.
2060 Arlington Ave., UA
www.messortho.com

1715 Atlas Street | Columbus, Oh 43228 | 614-921-9183 

 

614-653-0639 • 1-877-DRY-TIME
www.mybasementdoctor.com

Drew Sanderell

SERVICES CONTACT
Cosmetic Dentistry 614-262-4150
Dental Implants 3791 N. High St.
Emergency Dental Care Columbus, OH 
Comprehensive Care for 43214
Adults and Chidren
Invisalign

BRIDGEWATER
Banquet & Conference Center

MICHAEL VICTOR COOK , DDS

We will make you smile!

www.creativesmilescolumbus.com

Carolyn & Jim Redinger
Real Estate & Property Management

614.679.1274
Carolyn – Broker/Owner/Realtor

CRB, CRS, GRI, ABR, PSA, CSD, SRES, SRS, AHWD, C-RETS, RENE, MRP, FSM

credinger@infinityliving.org • Linkedin.com/in/carolyn-redinger-b3ab626
www.facebook.com/carolyn.redinger • www.facebook.com/InfinityLiving.org

www.infinityliving.org


